08/03/20 2021 POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY
POLICE INTERCEPTOR
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdeal er.com for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
PROPRIETARY

PACKAGES
— N/A
LATEST ORDER GUIDE UPDATES
● Class III Trailer Tow Lighting Package (4-pin and 7-pin connectors
and wiring) – Now Standard
08/03/20 2021 POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY
POLICE INTERCEPTOR
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdeal er.com for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 2 - Ford Division
PROPRIETARY
Unique Police Interceptor Utility Features Include:
MODEL/SERIES/AVAILABILITY
● 3 Av ailable Models
— 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection Hy brid Engine Sy stem (AWD)
— 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection FFV AWD
— 3.0L V6 EcoBoost® AWD
● 1 Av ailable Series
— 500A
MECHANICAL
● 3.3L Police-Calibrated V6 Direct-Injection Hy brid Engine Sy stem –
Standard (Hy brid technology  is optimal f or perf ormance and long
day s spent idling on the job)
● AWD Driv etrain – Standard f or enhanced handling precision and
unsurpassed traction on wet or dry  surf aces
● Transmission – 10-speed automatic, police calibrated f or maximum
acceleration and f aster closing speeds
● Lithium-Ion Battery  Pack
● Brakes – Police calibrated high-perf ormance regenerativ e braking
sy stem
● 4-Wheel heav y -duty disc w/heav y -duty f ront and rear calipers
● Brake Rotors – large mass f or high thermal capacity  and calipers with
large swept area.
● Electric Power-Assist Steering (EPAS) – Heav y -Duty
● DC/DC conv erter – 220-Amp (in lieu of  alternator)
● H7 AGM Battery  (Standard; 800 CCA/80-amp)
● H8 AGM Battery  (Av ailable; 850 CCA/92-amp)
● Cooling Sy stem – Heav y -duty, large high v olume radiator, Engine oil
cooler and transmission oil cooler
● Engine Idle Hour Meter
● Engine Hour Meter
● Powertrain mounts – Heav y -Duty
● Class III Trailer Hitch Receiv er with 5,000 lbs. towing capacity  and (2)
recov ery  hooks
Note: Includes Class III Trailer Tow Lighting Package
● Wheels
— Heav y -duty steel, v ented with center cap
— Full size spare tire w/TPMS
● 50-State Emissions Sy stem
INTERIOR FEATURES
● Cargo Area – Spacious area f or police equipment; Lithium-Ion Battery
Pack does not intrude into the cargo area
● Column Shif ter
● Seats
— Front – Police grade cloth – 6-way  power-adjustable Manual
lumbar, seatback f oam designed to comf ortably  accommodate a
utility  belt
— Built-in steel intrusion plates in both f ront-seatbacks
— 2nd Row – Police grade v iny l, offers easy care f or cleaning
● Flooring – Heav y -Duty v inyl; offers ease of  cleaning and long-term
durability
● Lif tgate access with manual lock cy linder
● Simple Fleet Key  (w/o microchip, easy  to replace, 4-key s)
● Speedometer – Certif ied, digital readout in message center and
analog guage
● Univ ersal equipment tray  atop instrument panel (ideal f or radar and
other police equipment)
POLICE UPFIT FRIENDLY
● Consistent 11-inch space between driv er and passenger seats f or
af termarket consoles (9-inch center console mounting plate)